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December 9, 2013Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda

I. Call to Order

II. Moment of Silence

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Roll Call

V. Approval of Minutes - November 18, 2013

#150-2013 Committee of the Whole 11-18-2013 Minutes

Committee of the Whole 11-18-2013 MinutesAttachments:

VI. Business of Guests

Madison Township Fire Chief Bates - Update

#151-2013 MTFD November 2013 Monthly Report

MTFD November 2013 Monthly ReportAttachments:

Hurdzan Golf Design, LLC – The Links at Groveport Master Plan

VII. New Business - None

VIII. Unfinished Business

#152-2013 New City Flag Design

New City Flag DesignAttachments:

IX. Ordinances and Resolutions

A. 3rd Readings

ORD. 13-053
AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION 

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GROVEPORT, OHIO, FOR THE 

CALENDAR YEAR 2014

Sponsors: Jean Ann Hilbert

2014 AppropriationsAttachments:

Legislative History 
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http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1469
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b42a91bf-36a6-4e1e-870d-17004142e711.pdf
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1470
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0fdde1d3-0d01-459f-86d3-01df351ffc7e.pdf
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1471
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=60710d95-47df-49cc-a268-5d30796464fc.pdf
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1428
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cfc7edaf-25ed-468f-b48e-ccfb866d4965.pdf


December 9, 2013Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda

11/6/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval with amendment to the 

City Council

11/12/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

11/18/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval with amendment to the 

Committee of the Whole

11/25/13 City Council read by title

ORD. 13-054
AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF CITY ENGINEER, 

ACCEPTING THE POSITION DESCRIPTION AND ESTABLISHING THE 

PAY GRADE, AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Cleary

Legislative History 

11/12/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

11/18/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

11/25/13 City Council read by title

ORD. 13-055
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PAY SCALE, AND THE 

DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Stoots

Legislative History 

11/12/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

11/18/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

11/25/13 City Council read by title

B. 2nd Readings

ORD. 13-056
AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF AQUATICS 

COORDINATOR, ACCEPTING THE POSITION DESCRIPTION AND PAY 

GRADE THEREFORE, AND AUTHORIZING ONE (1) ADDITIONAL 

FULL-TIME POSITION IN THE PARKS AND RECREATION 

DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Stoots

Legislative History 

11/25/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole
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December 9, 2013Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda

ORD. 13-057
AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF BUILDING 

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN, ACCEPTING THE POSITION 

DESCRIPTION AND PAY GRADE THEREFORE, POSITION IN THE 

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Rarey

Legislative History 

11/25/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

X. Financial Report

Due to this month's meeting schedule all documentation was not available to 

complete the report. Report will be made available at the next Council meeting.

XI. Other Business

XII. Reports

A. Mayor - Lance Westcamp

B. Administrator - Marsha Hall

#153-2013 Adm Report to Council - Dec  9

Adm Report to Council - Dec  9Attachments:

C. Director of Law - Kevin Shannon

D. Director of Finance - Jeff Green

E. Chief of Police - Ralph Portier

F. Public Works Superintendent - Dennis Moore

G. Chief Building Official - Stephen Moore

#154-2013 B & Z November 2013

B & Z November 2013

B & Z 2013 Mowing (2)

Attachments:

H. Director of Golf - Tom Walker
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http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1456
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1472
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=612e0cd5-7b69-4ecb-b33a-10b22089d55d.pdf
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1473
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=26e34825-e400-411a-871c-5473bb516794.pdf
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#155-2013 Golf Report to Mayor and Council 12-09-13

Golf Report to Mayor and Council 12-09-13Attachments:

I. Parks & Recreation Director - Kyle Lund

#156-2013 Rec Center Nov 2013 Report

Rec Center Flyer

Rec Center Nov 2013 Report

Attachments:

J. Community Affairs Director - Linda Haley

#157-2013 TH Christmas 2013

TH Christmas 2013Attachments:

K. Director of Facilities Management - Tom Byrne

#158-2013 Facilities Management Dec 9, 2013

Facilities Management Dec 9, 2013Attachments:

L. Engineer - Steve Farst

M. Clerk of Council - Ruthanne S. Ross

N. Council Members - Ed Rarey, Jean Ann Hilbert, Donna Drury, Ed Dildine, 

Shawn Cleary and Jan Stoots

XIII. Adjournment
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